

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 635-639 OF 2001

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CUSTOMS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. TIKATAR INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With permission to place addl. documents on record and office report )

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 640 of 2001

Civil Appeal NO. 1459-1461 of 2001

Civil Appeal NO. 2230-2234 of 2001

Civil Appeal NO. 6076 of 2000

(With application for stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6332-6333 of 2003

(With application for ad-interim ex-parte stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal Nos.4514-4518/2005

(With application for ex-parte stay)

Civil Appeal NO. 6398 of 2005

Civil Appeal NO. 4895-4898 of 2005

Date: 11/07/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. Harish Chander, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.Swami, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dushyant Dave,Sr. Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

RR-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete by way of dasti.

At the request of the learned Additional Solicitor General, the case is adjourned by two weeks.

( PARVEEN KR. CHAWLA )

Court Master

( RAJESH DHAM )

Court Master